HOUSE AMENDMENT dhs-21 Bill No. CS/HB 991 Amendment No. \_\_\_\_ (for drafter's use only) CHAMBER ACTION Sena<u>te</u> House 1 2 3 4 5 ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW 6 7 8 9 10 Representative(s) Weissman offered the following: 11 12 13 Amendment (with title amendment) On page 8, line 27, page 10, line 2, and page 14, line 14 15 8, remove from the bill: 16 30 <del>15</del> 17 and insert in lieu thereof: 15 18 19 20 ======= TITLE AMENDMENT ========= 21 22 And the title is amended as follows: On page 1, lines 7-21, 23 remove from the title of the bill: all of said lines 24 25 26 and insert in lieu thereof: 27 F.S.; eliminating need determinations for new 28 cemeteries; clarifying language with respect to 29 authorized trust companies, banks, and savings 30 and loan associations; revising experience 31 requirements for the general manager of a 1 File original & 9 copies hbd0011 04/25/01 08:40 am 00991-0090-101157

Bill No. <u>CS/HB 991</u>

dhs-21 Amendment No. \_\_\_\_ (for drafter's use only)

1	cemetery company; amending s. 497.237, F.S.;
2	authorizing care and maintenance trust funds to
3	be established with a federal savings and loan
4	association holding trust powers in this state;
5	amending s. 497.245, F.S.; revising language
6	with respect to burial rights; amending s.
7	497.253, F.S.; revising requirements
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
	2

File original & 9 copies 04/25/01 hbd0011 08:40 am 00991-0090-101157